

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12801/2022  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-03-2022  
in WC No. 46272/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

HARBHAJAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER MORADABAD DIVISION &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.100608/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
O.T. )

Date : 29-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aniruddha A. Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR  
Mr. Nilesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. P. Srinivasan, Adv.

[  
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in the month of November,  
2022.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned  
judgment, subject to the petitioner depositing Rs.  
12,36,700/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh Thirty Six Thousand and  
Seven Hundred Only) in the Registry of this Court within a  
period of four weeks. The amount would be kept in Fixed  
Deposit Receipt (FDR) on auto renewal mode and would abide  
by further orders of this Court.

**(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**