

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12801/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-03-2022 in WC No. 46272/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

HARBHAJAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER MORADABAD DIVISION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION )

Date : 12-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR  
Mr. P. Srinivasan, Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This matter is listed pursuant to the office report seeking directions.

The Fixed Deposit Receipt (FDR) on auto renewal basis be made for a period of 12 months.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)