

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 17006/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-02-2020 in WC No. 60586/2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MC GRAW-HILL EDUCATION (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 108156/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No.108154/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 108155/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 17-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Shaurya Sahay, AOR
Mr. Aman Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sharvi Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 12801 of
2022 on 21.04.2026.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER